GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:518
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2013

SHORTAGES OF HIGHER OFFICERS IN CBI
Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh;Patil Shri Sanjay Dina

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI) probing crucial cases has been suffering from a huge shortage of Superintendent of Police (SP) level officers in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government for good quality probe of cases?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(SHRIV. NARAYANASAMY)

(@) & (b): No, Madam. Notwithstanding the fact that there is a shortage of SP level officers in the CBI, investigation of crucial cases has not been allowed to suffer.

(c): Timely investigation of various cases has been ensured through effective use and deployment of existing personnel. Further, to improve the efficiency of the CBI, the Government has taken various measures which include inter-alia filing up of vacant posts at various levels regularly, modernization, improvement in training, infrastructure, housing and improving conditions of work and employment of staff of the CBI..
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